
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3215
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2001
LINKING OF RANCHI WITH NH - 6
LAXMAN GILUWA

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any plan to link Ranchi by road with National Highway-6 at Kyonjhar via Chakradharpur, Chaiwasa, Jayantgarh, Champua and Jhumpura;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the estimated funds made available for the purpose during the current year?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) & (b) Ranchi is already connected by state roads up to Remuli and by NH-215 from there to Kyonjhar.

(c) For State roads, funds are to be allotted by the concerned States.
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